Council Member Kraus, Council Member Lavelle, Council Member O'Connor, 

Council Member Strassburger, and Council Member Wilson

Present 8 - 

Council Member Kail-SmithAbsent 1 - 

FINANCE AND LAW COMMITTEE, MR. LAVELLE, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2021-1475 Resolution authorizing the issuance of warrant in the amount of Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00) to John H. McCurry in full and final 

settlement of an employment matter. 

(Executive Session held 6/1/21)

2021-1475 Cover Ltr-McCurry Council letter

Summary 2021-1475

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Held for Executive Session.

[...]

2021-1493 Resolution providing for a Letter of Amendment to the agreement with the 

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Construction 

phase of the South Side Signals project, providing for the payment of municipal 

incurred costs thereof, not to exceed Three Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($3,350,000.00); Federally reimbursable to 100 percent with a municipal 

share of Commonwealth Incurred Costs of Zero Dollars ($0.00).

2021-1493 Cover Ltr SSS Letter of Amendment 3  Letterhead

Summary 2021-1493

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended.

[...]

2021-1469 Resolution providing for an Agreement with Commonwealth of Pennsylvania’s 

Department of Transportation (PennDOT) for local costs associated with the State 

Route 4000, project and providing for the payment of municipal incurred costs 

thereof, not to exceed Forty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars. 

($42,289.00).

2021-1469 Cover Ltr-State Route 400 Letter, Letterhead

Summary 2021-1469

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-1470 Resolution approving the recommendation made by the Director of the Department of

[...]

grant proposal includes an ask of $112,988.70 with a local match of $112,988.70 to 

come out of the 2021 City of Pittsburgh Capital Budget (JDE job number 

6090000121).  In the event the grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an 

agreement and expenditures not to exceed TWO HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE 

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND FORTY 

CENTS ($225,977.40) for this stated purpose. 

2021-1471 Cover Ltr-TRHT Repaving C2P2 - Letter 2021

Summary 2021-1471

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-1472 Resolution further amending Resolution 97 of 2018, entitled “Resolution providing for

[...]

compensation to City for direct contact service employees providing direct consumer 

contact services via the Senior Program’s grab and go meal program.  Said amended 

agreement(s) shall be for a term of one year at no cost to the City and with 

compensation to the City in the amount of EIGHT HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND 

TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS and FOUR CENTS 

($804,277.04).

2021-1466 Cover Ltr-2021 Amended DHS Contract

Summary 2021-1466

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-1467 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Department of Parks and Recreation to enter

[...]

on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into an agreement or agreements with Keys Service 

Corps with regard to the 2021 AmeriCorps Summer Program.  Said agreement or 

agreement involves the matching of funds and shall be a cost to the City not to exceed 

TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS and NO CENTS ($12,000.00).

2021-1467 Cover Ltr-2021 AmeriCorp Keys

Summary 2021-1467

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

INNOVATION, PERFORMANCE AND ASSET MANAGEMENT 

COMMITTEE, MRS. STRASSBURGER, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

[...]

enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contract(s) with CORE 

Business Technologies for software, equipment and services related to the installation 

of payment processing and cashiering system for the Department of Finance to fund 

the contract for the remainder of 2021 at a cost not to exceed Fifty Five Thousand 

Eight Hundred Thirty Dollars and Fifteen Cents ($55,830.15) and to include 

additional integration at a cost not to exceed Six Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 

($6,000.00) and providing for the payment of the cost thereof not to exceed Four 

Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and Thirty Two